writing
culture

Edited by
Ruth Behar

and

Deborah A. Gordon

University of
California
Press
Berkeley
Los Angeles

London



Preface and Acknowledgments, xi

INTRODUCTION: OUT OF EXILE
Ruth Behar

Part [: Beyond Self and Other

I. PARTICIPANT OBSERVATION
Kirin Narayan

2. BAD GIRLS: THEATER, WOMEN OF COLOR,
AND THE POLITICS OF REPRESENTATION

Dorinne Kondo

3. WRITING IN MY FATHER’S NAME:
A DIARY OF TRANSLATED WOMAN’S FIRST YEAR
Ruth Behar

Part ll: Another History, Another Canon

4. FEMINIST ANTHROPOLOGY:
THE LEGACY OF ELSIE CLEWS PARSONS
Louise Lamphere

5. “NOT IN THE ABSOLUTE SINGULAR”:
REREADING RUTH BENEDICT
Barbara A. Babcock

6. ELLA CARA DELORIA AND MOURNING DOVE:
WRITING FOR CULTURES, WRITING AGAINST THE GRAIN
Janet L. Finn

33

49

65

85

104

131



I0.

ITI.

MULTIPLE SUBJECTIVITIES AND STRATEGIC POSITIONALITY:
ZORA NEALE HURSTON’S EXPERIMENTAL ETHNOGRAPHIES
Graciela Herndndez

RUTH LANDES AND THE EARLY ETHNOGRAPHY
OF RACE AND GENDER
Sally Cole

MARGARET MEAD AND THE “RUSTLING-OF-THE-WIND-IN-
THE-PALM-TREES SCHOOL” OF ETHNOGRAPHIC WRITING
Nancy C. Lutkehaus

THE ETHNOGRAPHIC FILMS OF BARBARA G. MYERHOFF:
ANTHROPOLOGY, FEMINISM, AND THE POLITICS OF
JEWISH IDENTITY

Gelya Frank

WRITING AGAINST THE GRAIN: CULTURAL POLITICS
OF DIFFERENCE IN THE WORK OF ALICE WALKER
Faye V. Harrison

Part lil: Does Anthropology Have a Sex?

Ir2.

13.

14.

5.

I6.

THE GENDER OF THEORY
Catherine Lutz

WORKS AND WIVES:
ON THE SEXUAL DIVISION OF TEXTUAL LABOR
Barbara Tedlock

MS.REPRESENTATIONS:
REFLECTIONS ON STUDYING ACADEMIC MEN
Judith Newton and Judith Stacey

“MAN’S DARKEST HOURS”:
MALENESS, TRAVEL, AND ANTHROPOLOGY
Laurent Dubois

WRITING LESBIAN ETHNOGRAPHY
Ellen Lewin

Part IV: Traveling Feminists

17.

VIII

A TALE OF TWO PREGNANCIES
Lila Abu-Lughod

148

166

186

207

233

249

267

287

306

322

CONTENTS



18. WOMEN OUT OF CHINA:
TRAVELING TALES AND TRAVELING THEORIES
IN POSTCOLONIAL FEMINISM
Aibwa Ong

I9. BORDER WORK:
FEMINIST ETHNOGRAPHY AND THE DISSEMINATION
OF LITERACY
Deborah A. Gordon

20. IN DIALOGUE? READING ACROSS MINORITY DISCOURSES
Paulla Ebron and Anna Lowenbaupt Tsing

21. BORDER POETS: TRANSLATING BY DIALOGUES
Smadar Lavie

CONCLUSION: CULTURE WRITING WOMEN:
INSCRIBING FEMINIST ANTHROPOLOGY
Deborah A. Gordon

Notes on Contributors, 443

Index, 447

CONTENTS

359

373

390

412

429



