



Edited by Ruth Behar and Deborah A. Gordon

University of

California

Press

Berkeley

Los Angeles

London



Preface and Acknowledgments, xi

Ruth Behar	1
Part I: Beyond Self and Other	
1. PARTICIPANT OBSERVATION Kirin Narayan	3 3
2. BAD GIRLS: THEATER, WOMEN OF COLOR, AND THE POLITICS OF REPRESENTATION Dorinne Kondo	49
3. WRITING IN MY FATHER'S NAME: A DIARY OF TRANSLATED WOMAN'S FIRST YEAR Ruth Behar	R 65
Part II: Another History, Another Canon	
4. FEMINIST ANTHROPOLOGY: THE LEGACY OF ELSIE CLEWS PARSONS Louise Lamphere	8 5
5. "NOT IN THE ABSOLUTE SINGULAR": REREADING RUTH BENEDICT Barbara A. Babcock	104
6. ELLA CARA DELORIA AND MOURNING DOVE: WRITING FOR CULTURES, WRITING AGAINST T Janet L. Finn	HE GRAIN 131

/•	ZORA NEALE HURSTON'S EXPERIMENTAL ETHNOGRAPHIES Graciela Hernández	148
8.	RUTH LANDES AND THE EARLY ETHNOGRAPHY OF RACE AND GENDER Sally Cole	166
9.	MARGARET MEAD AND THE "RUSTLING-OF-THE-WIND-IN-THE-PALM-TREES SCHOOL" OF ETHNOGRAPHIC WRITING Nancy C. Lutkehaus	186
10.	THE ETHNOGRAPHIC FILMS OF BARBARA G. MYERHOFF: ANTHROPOLOGY, FEMINISM, AND THE POLITICS OF JEWISH IDENTITY Gelya Frank	207
II.	WRITING AGAINST THE GRAIN: CULTURAL POLITICS OF DIFFERENCE IN THE WORK OF ALICE WALKER Faye V. Harrison	233
Part	: III: Does Anthropology Have a Sex?	
I 2.	THE GENDER OF THEORY Catherine Lutz	249
13.	WORKS AND WIVES: ON THE SEXUAL DIVISION OF TEXTUAL LABOR Barbara Tedlock	267
14.	MS.REPRESENTATIONS: REFLECTIONS ON STUDYING ACADEMIC MEN Judith Newton and Judith Stacey	287
15.	"MAN'S DARKEST HOURS": MALENESS, TRAVEL, AND ANTHROPOLOGY Laurent Dubois	306
16.	WRITING LESBIAN ETHNOGRAPHY Ellen Lewin	3 2 2
Part	: IV: Traveling Feminists	
17.	A TALE OF TWO PREGNANCIES Lila Abu-Lughod	339

VIII

18. WOMEN OUT OF CHINA:	
TRAVELING TALES AND TRAVELING THEORIES	
IN POSTCOLONIAL FEMINISM	350
Aihwa Ong	
19. BORDER WORK:	
FEMINIST ETHNOGRAPHY AND THE DISSEMINATION	
OF LITERACY	373
Deborah A. Gordon	
20. IN DIALOGUE? READING ACROSS MINORITY DISCOU	IRSES 390
Paulla Ebron and Anna Lowenhaupt Tsing	
21. BORDER POETS: TRANSLATING BY DIALOGUES	4 1 2
Smadar Lavie	
CONCLUSION: CULTURE WRITING WOMEN:	
INSCRIBING FEMINIST ANTHROPOLOGY	429
Deborah A. Gordon	
Notes on Contributors, 443	
Index, 447	

IX